         TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
8BP250-100-3B-SFF
PMI MODEL: 8BP250-100-3B-SFF IS AN LC BANDPASS FILTER WITH SMA FEMALE
CONNECTORS.
REPORTED BY: V. PRATAP
TESTED BY: E. KRETZ
DATE: 6/26/2025
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 6
         TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
8BP250-100-3B-SFF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 6
         TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
8BP250-100-3B-SFF
200 TO 300 MHz
100 MHz MIN
2 dB MAX
1.5:1 MAX
90 dB MIN
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFIED VALUE
+85°C
0.89 dB
(See Graph)
1.31:1
(See Graph)
1.37:1
(See Graph)
99.21 dB
(See Graph)
94.35 dB
(See Graph)
100.83 dB
(See Graph)
6
96.76 dB
(See Graph)
1.35:1
(See Graph)
104.14dB
(See Graph)
102.89 dB
(See Graph)
90 dB MIN
Rejection
@ 150 MHz
Insertion Loss
@ 250 MHz (Fo)
Rejection
@ 350 MHz
5
4 VSWR
7 Input Power
1W
(See Graph)
1W MAX
200 TO 300 MHz
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS
1.1 dB
(See Graph)
3
2 Bandwidth (-3dB)
111.75 MHz
(See Graph)
TEST RESULTS
25°C -55°C
1
Passband
Frequency Range
113.25 MHz
(See Graph)
114 MHz
(See Graph)
1.02 dB
(See Graph)
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 3 of 6
         TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
8BP250-100-3B-SFF
-2.4
-2.2
-2
-1.8
-1.6
-1.4
-1.2
-1
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0
200 220 240 260 280 300
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Passband Insertion Loss
25°C
-55°C
85°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
200 220 240 260 280 300
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (MHz)
VSWR (S11)
25°C
-55°C
85°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
200 220 240 260 280 300
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (MHz)
VSWR (S22)
25°C
-55°C
85°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 4 of 6
         TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
8BP250-100-3B-SFF
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Wideband Insertion Loss
25°C
-55°C
85°C
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
140 145 150 155 160 165 170
R
ej
ec
ti
o
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Rejection at 150 MHz
25°C
-55°C
85°C
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
340 345 350 355 360 365 370
R
ej
ec
ti
o
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Rejection at 350 MHz
25°C
-55°C
85°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 5 of 6
         TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
8BP250-100-3B-SFF
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
P
o
w
er
 O
u
tp
u
t
(d
B
)
Power Input (dB)
Power at 250 MHz
25°C
-55°C
85°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 6